non-covered classified loans and improved credit quality metrics as the loans sold included $128.1 million in nonaccrual loans and
$148.8 million in performing restructured loans. The loans were sold for cash of $254.6 million and were completed on a servicing-released
basis and without recourse to Pacific Western Bank. All of the loans sold were originated by Pacific Western Bank and none were covered loans
acquired in our FDIC-assisted acquisitions. These sales resulted in a charge-off to the allowance for credit losses of $143.9 million, of which
$58.2 million had been previously allocated to the loans sold through our allowance methodology and $85.7 million represented the market
discount necessary for the loans to be sold to the buyer. The decisions to enter into these transactions were made shortly before the sale dates and
after the immediately preceding reporting periods. Therefore, the loans were not accounted for as being held for sale prior to the transaction.

66

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-K

76

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-K

77

Table of Contents

   The following table presents the details of the non-covered real estate construction category, which includes loans secured by commercial
and residential real estate, as of the dates indicated:

December 31,

2011 2010

Loan Category Amount
% of
Total Amount

% of
Total

(Dollars in thousands)
Commercial real estate construction:
Unimproved land $ 27,434 24.3% $ 32,740 18.2%
Retail 19,468 17.2% 21,020 11.7%
Industrial/warehouse 18,786 16.6% 11,329 6.3%
Self storage 13,037 11.5% 13,191 7.3%
Office buildings 5,223 4.6% 3,805 2.1%
Land acquisition/development 3,211 2.8% 16,983 9.5%
Owner-occupied 476 0.4% 2,000 1.1%
Healthcare � � 4,305 2.4%
Other 7,755 6.9% 9,063 5.0%

Total commercial real estate construction 95,390 84.4% 114,436 63.8%

Residential real estate construction:
Unimproved land 11,097 9.8% 36,704 20.5%
Multi-family 2,993 2.6% 25,831 14.4%
Land acquisition/development 2,262 2.0% 1,482 0.8%
Single family nonowner-occupied 427 0.4% 1,026 0.6%
Single family owner-occupied 890 0.8% � �

Total residential real estate construction 17,669 15.6% 65,043 36.2%

Total gross non-covered real estate construction loans $ 113,059 100.0% $ 179,479 100.0%

67

Edgar Filing: PACWEST BANCORP - Form 10-K

78

Table of Contents

   Our largest loan portfolio concentration is the non-covered real estate mortgage category, which includes loans secured by commercial and
residential real estate. The following table presents our non-covered real estate mortgage loan portfolio, excluding foreign loans, as of the dates
indicated:

December 31,

2011 2010

Loan Category Amount
% of
Total Amount

% of
Total

(Dollars in thousands)
Commercial real estate mortgage:
Industrial/warehouse $ 367,494 18.5% $ 432,263 19.0%
Retail 286,691 14.5% 374,027 16.4%